

**Sessions Case No. 48 of 2024**

**Order No. 05**

**03.04.2024**

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons namely Sanki Agarwal, Sharwan Agarwal and Manju Devi Agarwal and hearing the petition dated 20.03.2024.

Accused Sanki Agarwal, Sharwan Agarwal and Manju Devi Agarwal are produced from DCH, Purulia.

Ld. P.P. is present.

The petition filed by the accused petitioners namely Sharwan Agarwal and Manju Devi Agarwal praying for bail is taken up for hearing.

The Ld. Lawyer for the accused persons submitted that the present petitioners are in custody 20.03.2024. He further submitted that the present accused petitioners are the in-laws of the deceased and in this case CS has already been submitted. Accordingly, Ld. Lawyer for the accused prays for bail.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused filed some documents. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. P.P. opposes the bail prayer.

Perused the CD, FIR and other materials on record. It appears from the record that in this case CS has already been submitted. Considering the materials available in record, the Court is of the opinion that there is no necessity of further detention of these accused persons.

Hence, the accused persons may find bail of Rs. 5000/- each with two sureties of Rs. 2500/-each, subject to the satisfaction of the Ld. C.J.M, Purulia.

Fix **15.04.2024** for production of the accused Sanki Agarwal/appearance and consideration of charge.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. CJM, Purulia for information.

(Dictated & Corrected)

Sessions Judge, Purulia

Sessions Judge, Purulia.  
(J.O. Code- WB00602)