

Order No.10.

13.08.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Learned PP is present.

Out of three accused persons on C.B. one accused person namely sanki Agarwal is present by filing hazira and rest two accused persons are absent by petition under section 317 of Cr.P.C. on the grounds stated therein.

Heard considered and the prayer is allowed.

No witness is present today.

Today is the last date of the present schedule:-

The case is fixed for trial as per following schedule:-

Fix 13.11.2025 for evidence of C.S.W No. 1.

Fix 14.11.2025 for evidence of C.S.W Nos. 2 and 3.

Fix 15.11.2025 for evidence of C.S.W.Nos. 4 and 5.

Prosecution is directed to take proper steps for bringing the said witnesses and produce the alamsats, if any, on the date fixed positively.

Accused persons on bail remain as before.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

J.O. Code- WB00587

J.O. Code- WB00587