

**Order No.19.**

**Dated. 11.03.2026**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld P.P is present.

All the three accused persons on court bail are absent by petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Regular P.O is busy in SIR process as per direction of Hon'ble Apex Court.

No witness is present today.

Today is the last date of the present schedule:-

The case is fixed for trial as per following schedule:-

**Fix. 20.04.2026 for evidence of CSW 2 and 3**

**Fix. 21.04.2026 for evidence of CSW 4 and 5**

**Fix. 22.04.2026 for evidence of CSW 6 and 7.**

Prosecution is directed to take proper steps for bringing the said witnesses and produced the

Alamat, if any on the date fixed positively.

Accused persons on bail remain as before.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia

Sessions Judge, Purulia

**(I/C)**